

## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

## **EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL, INC.**

Evergy Kansas Central, Inc. (Evergy) will conduct a public meeting to discuss the results of the Lawrence Energy Center Corrective Measures Assessment, dated March 2021 and available on Evergy's Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) Rule Compliance Data and Information website (https://evergy.com/ccr) in conformance with the requirements of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's (USEPA) rule: Hazardous and Solid Waste Management System; Disposal of Coal Combustion Residuals from Electric Utilities. 80 Fed. Reg 21302. (April 17, 2015) (promulgating 40 C.F.R. § 257); 83 Fed. Reg. 36435 (July 30, 2018) (amending 40 C.F.R. § 257) (CCR Rule).

## **Public Meeting Information:**

Date and Time: Tuesday, March 12, 2024, 6:00pm – 8:00pm Location: Douglas County Fairground – Flory Meeting Hall 2120 Harper St Lawrence, KS 66046

The objective of this meeting is to make available the findings presented in the Corrective Measures Assessment developed in accordance with applicable environmental regulations to address the results of groundwater monitoring performed at the Evergy facility. Comments will be received from the general public in attendance concerning the Corrective Measures Assessment. Evergy will also accept comments on the Corrective Measures Assessment through the Evergy CCR website (https://evergy.com/ccr) prior to March 31, 2024. Any additional questions or comments concerning the public meeting can be directed to EvergyCCR@evergy.com.

If you have a disability, or are a non-English-speaker, and require a reasonable accommodation to fully participate in this event, please contact Evergy before March 4, 2024, via email [EvergyCCR@evergy.com] or telephone [(785) 508-2443] to discuss your accessibility needs.